

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 523 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M. M. Sathaye for the Applicant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 06/06/2016**

PC.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

2 By this Civil Revision Application, Defendant No. 6 is challenging the order dated 16.04.2015 passed by 8th Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division, Nashik below Exh.85 in Regular Civil Suit No. 1108 of 2012 rejecting defendant No.6's application under Order 7 Rule 11 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for rejecting the suit filed by respondent plaintiff.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant and averments made in Civil Revision Application, I am satisfied that applicant has made out case for following order.

a) Admit.

b) Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c), which reads thus:

“c) That pending the hearing and final disposal of the present petition, the further proceedings in Regular Civil Suit No. 1108 of 2012 pending in the Court of 8th Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division Nashik at Nashik, Dist. Nashik, be kindly stayed;”

d) Rule on ad-interim relief made returnable after six weeks.

e) In addition to usual mode of service, the applicant is permitted to serve the Respondents by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect.

(K.K.TATED, J.)