

*dik*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 523 OF 2015**

Khatib Kaiser Nawaj Gulamgous ...Petitioner

VS

Mudassar Salim Sayyad ...Respondent

.....

Mr M.M.Sathaye for the Petitioner

Mr Rahul Motkari for Respondent No.1.

Mr Siddesh Pilankar i/b Uday Warunjikar for Respondent No.7.

.....

**CORAM : N. M. JAMDAR J.  
2 SEPTEMBER, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps against Respondent No.4, who is stated to have been expired. S.O. to 4 weeks i.e. 30 September, 2016.

**( N. M. JAMDAR J. )**