

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 523 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.M.M.Sathaye, for the Applicant.

Mr.Rahul Motkari, for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Sachin Padaye i/b Mr.Girish Agrawal, for Respondent No.6.

Mr.N.U.Bajpai i/b Mr.Uday Warunjikar, for Respondent No.7.

***CORAM : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Friday, 30 September 2016.***

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Applicant states that Civil Application Stamp No.26562 of 2016 is filed for bringing on record the heirs of Respondent No.4.

2. Civil Application Stamp No.26562 of 2016 is taken on board. All office objections to be removed

within period of one week. Thereafter issue notice to the heirs of Respondent No.4 returnable eight weeks i.e. 18 November 2016.

3. Apart from usual mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed post / Fax / e-mail and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)